Comments for Licensing Application 19/00882/LAPRE

Application Summary

Application Number: 19/00882/LAPRE

Address: Priory Park Priory Lane Chichester West Sussex

Proposal: New Premises Licence

Case Officer: Helena Giudici

Customer Details

Name: Mr martyn bell

Address: 11 Whistler Avenue, Chichester, West Sussex PO19 6DL

Comment Details

Commenter Type: Councillor

Stance: Customer objects to the Licensing Application

Comment Reasons:

Comment:9:27 AM on 08 Jun 2019 This Event is not just Alcohol -led but Gin ie Spirits -led. The first session will run from 12noon to 15.45pm on a Saturday when young children will be accessing and playing in the Playground Area. There will also be youngsters present in Park during the Second session. What messages is this type of Event sending to children. A high alcohol spirits- based Event is open to abuse and there is a high risk of public nuisance both in the Park and in the Residential areas surrounding it.

The Licensing Objectives are not being met by this Application in terms of:the prevention of public nuisance; and

the protection of children from harm.